

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9099-9100/2012(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2011 in FMA
No.645/2011,CAN No.2954/2011 dated 14/11/2011 in FMA
No.645/2011,CAN No.2954/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UOI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUMAYUN ALI Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
operation of the impugned interim order dated
13.07.2011 and final judgment and order dated
14.11.2011 passed by the High Court of Calcutta.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master